

City of San Marcos Committee on Homelessness Meeting July 8, 2021 @ 4:00 p.m. Virtual Zoom Link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85639317714</u>

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call

MINUTES

1. Consider approval, by motion, of the June 10, 2021 meeting minutes.

PRESENTATIONS

- 2. Receive presentation from Monica Followell, Minister of Missions and Outreach, from the First Baptist Church of San Marcos, on updates/information regarding the *Mission Able* program.
- 3. Receive presentation from Tegan Debrock, Hays County Local Homeless Coalition, on updates from the coalition.

ACTION ITEMS No action items

DISCUSSION ITEMS No discussion items

REPORTS No reports

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

III. Adjournment

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of San Marcos is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. If requiring Sign Language Interpreters or alternative formats, please give notice at least 2 days (48 hours) before the meeting date. Individuals who require auxiliary aids and services for this meeting should contact the City of San Marcos ADA Coordinator at 512-393-8000 (voice) or call Texas Relay Service (TRS) by dialing 7-1-1. Requests can also be faxed to 855-461-6674 or sent by e-mail to <u>ADArequest@sanmarcostx.gov</u>.

For more information on the Committee on Homelessness, please contact <u>Council Member</u> <u>Derrick</u> at mderrick@sanmarcostx.gov.